
393, 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 1985, CONTINUED 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Engineers, for Roof Installation at O'Brien Park 

were received and opened. The bidders being four in number are as follow: 

1. Empire Roofing Lump Sum Bid - $ 30,626.00 

2. Dickson Roofing, Inc. Lump Sum Bid - $ 19,990.00 

3. Commercial Roofing, Inc. Lump Sum Bid - $ 35,763.00 

4. Hart Roofing & Sheet Metal Lump Sum Bid - $ 27,930.00 
(Bid Bonds were attached to each bid) 

(Engineers estimate - $ 18,000.00). Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer 

bids to Engineers and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on 

September 16, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice,yes; Harris, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Engineers, for Reroofing Portion of Third Floor 

of the Tulsa County Courthouse were received and opened. The bidders being four 

in number are as follow: 

1. Dickson Roofing, Inc. Lump Sum Bid: $ 19,000.00 

2. Empire Roofing & Ins. Co. Lump Sum Bid: $ 30,538.00 
3. Commercial Roofing,. Inc. Lump Sum Bid: $ 45,133.00 

4. Hart Roofing & Sheet Metal Lump Sum Bid: $ 26,672.00 

(Bid Bonds were attached to each bid) 

(Engineers estimate - $22,500.00) Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer 

bids to Engineers and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on 

September 16, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Purchasing, for Road Materials were received and 

opened. The bidders being thirty-two in number are as follow: 

N
M
 

& 
W
N
 

. Hy-Way Asphalt Products, Inc. 17. Keystone Sand and Gravel 

. Cummins Construction Co., Inc. 18. Sun Refining & Marketing Co. 

- Southwest Corrugated Pipe Co. 19. Hydro Conduit Corporation 

. Chandler Materials Company 20. Standard Industries, Inc. 

- Tulsa Rock Company 21. McMichael Asphalt Sales Co. 

. Anchor Stone Company oo 22. Sense Sand & Gravel Co. 
7. Riffe Petroleum Company 23. Sorco Products, Inc. 
8. LL.B. Foster Company 24. Kennedy Sawmilis, Inc. 
9. National Oil & Supply Co., Inc. 25. Arrow Concrete Company 
10. Tulsa Concrete Company 26. Concrete Industries of Tulsa 
11. Lomon Sand & Gravel Co. 27. Albert Equipment Co., Inc. 
12. Coweta Concrete Company 28. B & H Materials, Inc. 

13. Midwest Steel Corporation 29. Mohawk Rock and Sand 

14. Allen Lumber & Grain Sales, Inc. 30. Stromberg Lumber Company 
15. McNabb Stone Company 31. Sun Refining & Marketing Co. 

16. Mid-Continent/Midco Concrete Co. 32. Cooks & Weeks 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on September 23,.1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by selph, on behalf of Sheriff, to approve the bid 

award for I.D. Fold Over Cases to Sargent-Sowell, Inc.: Unit Price $5.11 each, 

total $1,533.00. Only bid meeting all specifications. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 111366) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of all Tulsa County Departments, 

to approve the bid award on restaurant, kitchen and concessionary supplies to 

the following vendors, as recommended: Abco Paper, Carpenter Paper Company, 

Morrison Paper Company, Mid-Central Sysco, and Logan Concession Supply, Inc. 

This bid award is for a six month period beginning September 9, 1985. Upon roll 

call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File 
No. 111367) 


